

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Regularization of In-charge Section Officers of the J&K Secretariat

(Subordinate) Service as Section Officers.

S.No.

Reference:

Minutes of the Departmental Promotion Committee meeting held on

12.12.2024.

Government Order No.78-JK(GAD) of 2025 Dated:15.01.2025

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 12.12.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization of the following In-charge Section Officers of the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) Service as Section Officers in the Pay Level-7 (44900-142400), against available vacancies with effect from 22.07.2024:

| 1. | Masoud Ahmad Dar |
|-----|--------------------|
| 2. | Naresh Sharma |
| 3. | Pawan Kumar Koul |
| 4. | Ab. Gani Bhat |
| 5. | Raju Raina |
| 6. | Veer Ji Bhat |
| 7. | Shaima Nargis |
| 8. | Shabir Ahmad Jhat |
| 9. | Mukhtar Ahmad Bhat |
| 10. | Anku Chowra |
| 11. | Mushtaq Ahmad Lone |
| 12. | Yog Raj |

Jasbir Singh

Sukhdev Singh

Name (Mr./Ms.)



The above regularization shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(M. Raju) IAS

Dated:15.01.2025

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No.GAD-ESTB/84/2023-09-GAD Copy to:

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

13.

14.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 5. Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Youth Services & Sports Department.
- 6. Administrative Secretary, Labour & Employment Department.
- 7. Administrative Secretary, Revenue Department.

(P.5)

715h.

- 8. Secretary to the Government, Department of Public Grievances.
- 9. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 10. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 11. Director Finance, General Administration Department.
- 12. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 13. OSD/Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 14. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 15. Private Secretary to Advisor to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 16. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 17. Concerned.
- 18. Government Order/Stock/Personal files. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall follow."

(Rohit Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government